S G S -T H O M S O N
KflDE[ES©mH©'inB©(i®(SS MK48H74(N,P,E)-35/45/55
64K (8K x 8-BIT) CMOS TAGRAM"
a 8K x 8 CMOS SRAM WITH ONBOARD 8-BIT
COMPARATOR
a ADDRESS TO COMPARE ACCESS 35/45/55ns
a FAST CHIP SELECT TO COMPARE ACCESS
20/25/30ns

:5pF*
(A)
*  INCLUDES SCOPE AND TEST JIG.
(B)
DEVICE
UNDER
TEST
RL
300n
30 pF
(C)
10/11 SGS-THOMSON
MK48H74(N,P,E)-35/45/55
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER ACCESS TIME PACKAGE TYPE TEMPERATURE RANGE
MK48H74N-35 35 ns 28 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74N-45 45 ns 28 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74N-55 55 ns 28 pin Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74P-35 35 ns 28 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74P-45 45 ns 28 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74P-55 55 ns 28 pin Ceramic DIP 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74E-35 35 ns 32 pin LCC 0°C to 70°C
MK48H74E-45 45 ns 32 pin LCC 0°C to 70 °C
MK48H74E-55 55 ns 32 pin LCC 0°C to 70°C
identification number
SGS-THOMSON
prefix
TAGRAM is a trademark of SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics, Inc,